WARHANTY DE	ED VOLTAN
831 MTC #24508-K WARRANTY DE KNOW ALL. MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That	TEES and STELLA THEOR
einafter called the grantor, for the consideration nerethagter	r stated, to grantor paid by, hereinafter called
einafter called the grantor, for the consideration nevering grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the certain real property, with the tenements, hereditaments an ated in the County of <u>Klamath</u> and State of C	sala granice and s
processes addresses of the second	A DART HEREOF BY THIS REFERENCE.
THE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE WHICH IS MADE	
	at autoo at as an and an
MOUNTAIN TIT	the nerson acquiring fee tille to the property success
two and regulations. Defore any or county planning department	ent to very upprocess
heck with the appropriate city or county planning appropriate city or county planning appropriate ar To Have and to Hold the same unto the said grantee ar	nd grantee's heirs, successors and assigns foreat ee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns; that grantor sises; free from all encumbrances except, all; sises; free from all encumbrances except, all;
And said granton neres simple and the above granted prem	id as of the date of this deed
	i i and anginst the lawful claims
those of record and those apparent country grantor will warrant and forever defend the said premises and and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those claim and demands of all persons whomsoever, except those claim	ming under the above described encumbrances.
ANA ADMINULS OF GOD PORTS	$r \sim 1$
I LI munior the actual consideration of	hower the sylluow, if not off
See ORS 93.050.1	ures, the surgular metions and to individuals.
See ORS 93.030.) In construing this deed and where the context so required to make the provisions hereof appendix shall be implied to make the provisions hereof appendix the grantor has executed this instance in Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed this instance to be signed.	rument his 2 day of <u>October</u> , 0.50
In witness merces, it has caused its name to be signed	rument his 24 day of <u>october</u> t and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by
order of its board of directors.	RODELL LOS AND TO CA
STATE OF QREADY CALIFORNIA	Alla Same
County of October 24, 19 90	Stella Tees
Personally appeared the above named	Appropriate Management of the second s
Robert Tees and Stella Tees	ini <mark>lar (1997) a 1997 i yaƙara</mark> Inilar (1997)
	ada tank tank
their voluntary act and deed.	
	ATE OF OKEGOA, construment was acknowledged before me this
	. <u>19</u> , by,
	president, and by
	corporation, on behalf of the corporation.
MONICAL ROY	
INCIANY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA NO ORANGE COUNTY IN COMPANY AND IN 184	otary Public for Oregon(SEAL) ty commission expires:
CONTRACTOR DATA	STATE OF OREGON,
Robert Tees and Stella Tees	1
2536 Omega Ave.	County of
2536: Omeda Ayes Anaheim;"CA 92806 GRANTURS NAME AND ADDRESS Michael Botelho	County of I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the
2536: Onega Ave- Anaheim; CA-92806 GRANDERS NAME AND ADDRESS Michael Botelho 59-2258 Kenui: Rd.	County of
2536: Omeda Ayes Anaheim;"CA 92806 GRANTURS NAME AND ADDRESS Michael Botelho	County of I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the day of atoclockM., and recorde in bookon pageor of file/reel_number
2536 Omeda Ave- Anaheim; CA 92806 GRANTERS MAKE AND ADDRESS Michael Botelho 59-2258 Kenui Rd. Haleiwa; HI 96712 GRANTERS MAKE AND ADDRESS Michael Botelho	County of I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the day of atoclockM., and recorde in bookon pageor of file/reel_number
2536 Omeda Ave. Anaheim, CA 92806 GRANTURS NAME AND ADDRESS Michael Botelho 59-2258 Kenui Rd. Haleiwa, HI 96712 GRANTES NAME AND ADDRESS Att North and Botelho EQ. 2258 Kenui Rd.	County of I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the day of
2536 Omeda Ave- Anaheim; CA 92806 GRANTERS MARE AND ADDRESS Michael Botelho 59-2258 Kenui Rd. Haleiwa, HI 96712 GRANTERS NAME AND ADDRESS Michael Botelho 59-2258 Kenui Rd. Haleiwa; HI 96712	County of
2536 Omega Ave- Anaheim; CA-92806 GRANTERS MARE AND ADDRESS Michael Botelho 59-2258 Kenui Rd. Haleiwa, HI 96712 GRANTERS NAME AND ADDRESS Michael Botelho 59-2258 Kenui Rd. Haleiwa, HI 96712 NAME ADDRESS 20 Unit a dampe is requested all as summers, shall be ser to the following andress Michael Botelho	County of I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the day of
2536 Omega Ave- Anaheim; CA-92806 GRANTERS MARE AND ADDRESS Michael Botelho 59-2258 Kenui Rd. GRANTERS NAME AND ADDRESS Michael Botelho 59-2258 Kenui Rd. Haleiwa; HI 96712 Haleiwa; HI 96712	County of

5.5

PERMIT AND A DESCRIPTION OF A DESCRIPTIO

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that portion of Government Lot 25, Section 18, Township 35 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, lying Westerly of the centerline of State Highway 427, (old Dalles-California Highway), EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion described in instrument recorded in Volume 323, page 416, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon, to wit:

Commencing at a point 456.6 feet West and 58.0 feet North of the common corner of Lots 24-25-26-27 of Section 18, Township 35 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian; thence Northerly along old Highway 97 North 5 degrees 0' West 139.9 feet; thence North 3 degrees 0' West 202.0 feet to the Northeast corner of Lot; thence West 205.0 feet to meander line of Agency Lake to Northwest corner; thence Southerly along meander line of Agency Lake, South 3 degrees 15' West, 325.8 feet to Southwest corner; thence East 250.0 feet to point of beginning, or Southeast corner of Lot, all lying within the boundaries of Lot 25, Section 18, Township 35 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.

ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion described in instrument recorded December 9, 1960 in Volume 326, page 128, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon, to wit:

That portion of Lot 25 which is bounded on the South by a line parallel to and 40 feet North of the South boundary line of said lot, on the West by Agency Lake, on the North by a line parallel to and 90 feet North of said South boundary line of said Lot and on the East by the centerline of the said old Dalles-California Highway.

ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portion described in instrument recorded in Volume 323, page 301, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon, recorded August 9, 1960, to wit:

A portion of Lot 25 and 26 of Section 18, Township 35 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, said parcel of property a strip of land extending Northerly from the Southerly boundary of Lot 26 for a distance of 700 feet and being bounded on the East by the West boundary of State Highway No. 427; bounded on the West by Agency Lake; bounded on the South by the South line of Lot 26 (said line being 40 feet more or less North of and parallel to the South Boundary of Lot 25).

Tax Account No.: 3507 018CD 01900

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed for record at	aguest of Mountain Title Co. the <u>13th</u> day	
of Feb.	A.D., 19 91 at 3:34 o'clock PM., and duly recorded in Vol. M91,	-
orrco	of Deeds on Page <u>2641</u> .	
	Evelyn Biehn County Clerk	
FEE \$33.00	By Druline Mullendare	Å.